Event Impact Summary
Destination: Ocala/Marion County Visitors & Convention Bureau

Event Parameters Key Results
Event Name: Babe Ruth 16-18 World Series Business Sales (Direct): $1,237,443
Organization: Babe Ruth League Business Sales (Total): $1,814,844
Event Type: Championships Jobs Supported (Direct): 246
Start Date: 8/1/2025 Jobs Supported (Total): 284
End Date: 8/9/2025 Local Taxes (Total): $43,134
Overnight Attendees: 729 Net Direct Tax ROI: ($14,355)
Day Attendees: 81 Estimated Room Demand: 1,495
Direct Business Sales
Sales by Source Sales by Sector
$1,200,000
Trans.
$1,000,000 | Space Rental
$800,000
$600,000
Lodging
$400,000 Food/Bev
$200,000 | Business Services
$0 - $100000  $200,000 $300,000
Attendees Organizer Media $50,000 $150,000 $250,000 $350,000
Industry Attendees Organizer Media/Sponsors Total
Lodging $186,837 $0 $0 $186,837
Transportation $174,473 $0 $129 $174,601
Food & Beverage $249,673 $3,848 $0 $253,521
Retail $242,751 $0 $0 $242,751
Recreation $312,240 $0 $0 $312,240
Space Rental $0 $30,256 $0 $30,256
Business Services $0 $36,946 $290 $37,237
TOTAL $1,165,973 $71,050 $419 $1,237,443

Destinations International Event Impact Calculator

2/10/2025 12:37:40 PM




Event Impact Details

Destination: Ocala/Marion County Visitors & Convention Bureau
Event Name: Babe Ruth 16-18 World Series 2025

Organization: Babe Ruth League

Economic Impact Details

Direct Indirect/Induced Total

Business Sales $1,237,443 $577,401 $1,814,844

Personal Income $376,892 $144,202 $521,094

Jobs Supported

Persons 246 38 284

Annual FTEs 13 2 15
Taxes and Assessments

Federal Total $107.684 $46.637 $154,321

State Total $87,835 $18.361 $106,197

sales $67,046 $8,661 $75,707

income $0 $0 $0

bed $0 - $0

other $20,789 $9,700 $30,490

Local Total (excl. property) $35,645 $7.489 $43,134

sales $16,761 $2,165 $18,927

income $0 $0 $0

bed $7,473 - $7,473

per room charge $0 - $0

tourism district $0 - $0

restaurant $0 $0 $0

other $11,410 $5,324 $16,733

property tax $22,448 $6,817 $29,265

Event Return on Investment (ROI)

Direct local tax RO(net property taxes)

Direct Tax Receipts
DMO Hosting Costs
Direct ROI

Net Present Value
Direct ROI (%)

Total local tax ROlnet property taxes)

Total Local Tax Receipts
Total ROI

Net Present Value

Total ROI (%)

$35,645
$50,000
($14,355)
($14,355)
-29%

Local Taxes

Costs

$43,134

($6,866)
($6,866)
-14%

$0

$20,000 $40,000 $60,000

$10,000 $30,000 $50,000

Estimated Room Demand Metrics

Room Nights (total)
Room Pickup (block only)
Peak Rooms

Total Visitor Days

1,495
1,400
221

4,990

Destinations International Event Impact Calculator

2/10/2025 12:37:40 PM




