Event Impact Summary

Destination: Ocala/Marion County Visitors & Convention Bureau

Event Parameter	K	ey Results			
Event Name:	Babe Ruth 16-18 Wor	Id Series B	usiness Sales (Direc	t): \$1,237,443	
Organization:	Babe Ruth League	В	usiness Sales (Total)	: \$1,814,844	
Event Type:	Championships	Jo	obs Supported (Direc	et): 246	
Start Date:	8/1/2025	Jo	obs Supported (Total): 284	
End Date:	8/9/2025	Lo	ocal Taxes (Total):	\$43,134	
Overnight Attendees:	729	Ν	et Direct Tax ROI:	(\$14,355)	
Day Attendees:	81	E	stimated Room Dema	and: 1,495	
	Di	rect Business Sa	les		
Sales by Source			Sales by Sector		
\$1,200,000]	Tron		
\$1,000,000		Sna	Tran ce Rental	15.	
\$800,000				Retail	
\$600,000		-		Recreation	
		_	Lodging		
\$400,000				Food/Bev	
\$200,000		Bu	siness Services		
\$0	Attendees Organizer Med	\$0 \$0	\$100,000 \$200,00) \$150,000	00 \$300,000 \$250,000 \$350,000	
Industry	Attendees	Organizer	Media/Sponsors	Total	
Lodging	\$186,837	\$0	\$0	\$186,837	
Transportation	\$174,473	\$0 \$0	\$129	\$174,601	
Food & Beverage	\$249,673	\$3,848	\$0	\$253,521	
Retail	\$242,751	\$0	\$0	\$242,751	
Recreation	\$312,240	\$0	\$0	\$312,240	
Space Rental	\$0	\$30,256	\$0	\$30,256	
Business Services	\$0	\$36,946	\$290	\$37,237	
TOTAL	\$1,165,973	\$71,050	\$419	\$1,237,443	

Event Impact Details Destination: Ocala/Marion County Visitors & Convention Bureau

Event Name: Babe Ruth 16-18 World Series 2025 Organization: Babe Ruth League

	Economic Impact I	Details	
	Direct	Indirect/Induced	Tot
Business Sales	\$1,237,443	\$577,401	\$1,814,84
Personal Income	\$376,892	\$144,202	\$521,09
Jobs Supported			
Persons	246	38	28
Annual FTEs	13	2	1
Taxes and Assessments			
Federal Total	<u>\$107,684</u>	<u>\$46,637</u>	<u>\$154,32</u>
State Total	\$87,835	\$18,361	\$106,19
sales	\$67,046	\$8,661	\$75,70
income	\$0	\$0	\$
bed	\$0	-	\$
other	\$20,789	\$9,700	\$30,49
Local Total (excl. property)	<u>\$35,645</u>	<u>\$7,489</u>	<u>\$43,13</u>
sales	\$16,761	\$2,165	\$18,92
income	\$0	\$0	\$
bed	\$7,473	-	\$7,47
per room charge	\$0	-	\$
tourism district	\$0	-	\$
restaurant	\$0	\$0	\$
other	\$11,410	\$5,324	\$16,73
property tax	\$22,448	\$6,817	\$29,26
E	vent Return on Invest	ment (ROI)	
Direct local tax RO(net property taxes)			
Direct Tax Receipts	\$35,645		
DMO Hosting Costs	\$50,000		
Direct ROI	(\$14,355)	Local Taxes	
Net Present Value	(\$14,355)		
Direct ROI (%)	-29%	Costs	
Total local tax RO(net property taxes)		COSIS	
Total Local Tax Receipts	\$43,134		
Total ROI	(\$6,866)	ļ	
Net Present Value	(\$6,866)	\$0 \$10	\$20,000 \$40,000 \$60,000 ,000 \$30,000 \$50,000
Total ROI (%)	-14%	φισ	,000 400,000 400,000

Estimated Room Demand Metrics				
Room Nights (total)	1,495			
Room Pickup (block only)	1,400			
Peak Rooms	221			
Total Visitor Days	4,990			